



TABULATION OF BIDS
Utica Community Schools
Eisenhower and Ford High Schools
2017 Athletic Field Improvements
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4817 & 4917

DATE: 5/3/2017
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>Total Bid</i>
1	JSS Macomb	\$	494,738.20
2	WCI Contractors, Inc.	\$	494,945.00
3	Cortis Bros	\$	664,697.00
4	Boddy Construction Co.	\$	710,182.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 Eisenhower and Ford High Schools
 2017 Athletic Field Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4817 & 4917

JSS Macomb
 48228 Conifer Dr.
 Shelby Twp. Mi. 48315

WCI Contractors, Inc.
 20210 Conner St.
 Detroit Mi. 48234

Cortis Bros
 6052 Starville Rd.
 Marine City Mi.

Boddy Construction Co.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron Mi. 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JSS Macomb		WCI Contractors, Inc.		Cortis Bros		Boddy Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense - 3% Max	1.00	LS	1.00	1.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,624.00	20,624.00
2.	Eisenhower Football Field										
a.	Earthwork	1.00	LS	28,100.00	28,100.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	48,742.00	48,742.00
b.	Irrigation	1.00	LS	15,700.00	15,700.00	16,800.00	16,800.00	16,100.00	16,100.00	16,408.00	16,408.00
c.	Final Cleanup and Restoration – Sod	1.00	LS	13,900.00	13,900.00	21,300.00	21,300.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	8,572.00	8,572.00
3.	Eisenhower Practice Football Field										
a.	Earthwork	1.00	LS	49,100.00	49,100.00	12,550.00	12,550.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	50,611.00	50,611.00
b.	Irrigation	1.00	LS	12,390.00	12,390.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	12,518.00	12,518.00
c.	Final Cleanup and Restoration – Seed	1.00	LS	12,200.00	12,200.00	15,700.00	15,700.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,020.00	10,020.00
4.	Eisenhower Practice Softball Field Ridge										
a.	Earthwork	1.00	LS	3,240.00	3,240.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	18,838.00	18,838.00
b.	Final Cleanup and Restoration - Seed	1.00	LS	5,640.00	5,640.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,351.00	3,351.00
5.	Eisenhower Drainage Swale										
a.	Earthwork	1.00	LS	1,670.00	1,670.00	7,850.00	7,850.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,335.00	6,335.00
b.	Storm Culvert, Sch 40-PVC, 12 inch	24.00	FT	35.75	858.00	50.00	1,200.00	55.00	1,320.00	20.00	480.00
c.	Final Cleanup and Restoration – Seed	1.00	LS	6,780.00	6,780.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,330.00	4,330.00
6.	Eisenhower Soccer Field										
a.	Earthwork	1.00	LS	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	1,129.00	1,129.00
b.	Final Cleanup and Restoration - Seed	1.00	LS	615.00	615.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	700.00	700.00	4,291.00	4,291.00
7.	Eisenhower Temp. Construction Access										
a.	Temp. Const. Path Clearing	1.00	LS	11,100.00	11,100.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	24,867.00	24,867.00
b.	Final Cleanup and Restoration - Seed	1.00	LS	5,250.00	5,250.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	4,346.00	4,346.00
8.	Eisenhower Soil Erosion	1.00	LS	7,010.00	7,010.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	15,826.00	15,826.00
9.	Eisenhower Collapsible Bollard	5.00	EA	1,240.00	6,200.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	950.00	4,750.00	520.80	2,604.00
10.	Ford Football Field										
a.	Earthwork	1.00	LS	19,300.00	19,300.00	25,200.00	25,200.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	33,120.00	33,120.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 Eisenhower and Ford High Schools
 2017 Athletic Field Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4817 & 4917

JSS Macomb
 48228 Conifer Dr.
 Shelby Twp. Mi. 48315

WCI Contractors, Inc.
 20210 Conner St.
 Detroit Mi. 48234

Cortis Bros
 6052 Starville Rd.
 Marine City Mi.

Boddy Construction Co.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron Mi. 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JSS Macomb		WCI Contractors, Inc.		Cortis Bros		Boddy Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	b. Irrigation	1.00	LS	12,400.00	12,400.00	16,800.00	16,800.00	16,100.00	16,100.00	16,038.00	16,038.00
	c. Final Cleanup and Restoration – Sod	1.00	LS	13,900.00	13,900.00	20,200.00	20,200.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	8,281.00	8,281.00
11.	Ford Practice Football Field										
	a. Earthwork	1.00	LS	33,200.00	33,200.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	45,500.00	45,500.00	64,158.00	64,158.00
	b. Irrigation	1.00	LS	15,900.00	15,900.00	12,350.00	12,350.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	13,440.00	13,440.00
	c. Goal Posts	2.00	EA	2,470.00	4,940.00	5,600.00	11,200.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,158.50	4,317.00
	d. Final Cleanup and Restoration - Seed	1.00	LS	12,400.00	12,400.00	10,900.00	10,900.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,470.00	10,470.00
	e. Bollard, 6 inch	20.00	EA	917.00	18,340.00	500.00	10,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	520.80	10,416.00
	f. Collapsible Bollard, 6 inch	1.00	EA	1,240.00	1,240.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	520.00	520.00
12.	Ford Practice Softball Field										
	a. Earthwork	1.00	LS	38,600.00	38,600.00	28,300.00	28,300.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	142,481.00	142,481.00
	b. Storm Sewer, Underdrain, 4 inch	2,000.00	FT	10.50	21,000.00	12.00	24,000.00	13.00	26,000.00	5.88	11,760.00
	c. Sewer Tap, 4 inch	1.00	EA	469.00	469.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	336.00	336.00
	d. Dr. Structure, Cover	1.00	EA	931.00	931.00	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00	448.00	448.00
	e. Final Cleanup and Restoration - Seed	1.00	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,600.00	12,600.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	12,361.00	12,361.00
13.	Ford Soccer Field										
	a. Earthwork	1.00	LS	2,280.00	2,280.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	1,039.00	1,039.00
	b. Final Cleanup and Restoration - Seed	1.00	LS	588.00	588.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	700.00	700.00	2,760.00	2,760.00
14.	Ford Temporary Access Drive										
	a. Bit. Path, Rem	1,000.00	sy	6.05	6,050.00	11.50	11,500.00	8.00	8,000.00	6.72	6,720.00
	b. Bit. Path	1,000.00	sy	33.00	33,000.00	45.00	45,000.00	30.00	30,000.00	26.82	26,820.00
	c. Final Cleanup and Restoration - Seed	1.00	LS	5,250.00	5,250.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	5,256.00	5,256.00
15.	Ford Soil Erosion	1.00	LS	9,420.00	9,420.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	21,600.00	21,600.00	15,987.00	15,987.00
16.	Permitting Allowance	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17.	Contingency Allowance	10.00	%	44,976.20	44,976.20 *	44,995.00	44,995.00 *	60,427.00	60,427.00	64,562.00	64,562.00 *
Total of All Bid Prices					494,738.20 *		494,945.00 *		664,697.00		710,182.00 *



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 Eisenhower and Ford High Schools
 2017 Athletic Field Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4817 & 4917

JSS Macomb
 48228 Conifer Dr.
 Shelby Twp. Mi. 48315

WCI Contractors, Inc.
 20210 Conner St.
 Detroit Mi. 48234

Cortis Bros
 6052 Starville Rd.
 Marine City Mi.

Boddy Construction Co.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron Mi. 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A	Credit – Bid Alt. 1	1.00	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	67,567.00	67,567.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER